#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0205329 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/3/2015 10:20:41 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: PIKE COUNTY BOWL, INC.

Company ID: 0205329
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/23/1985 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/3/2015 10:20:41 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

#### **Principal Office**

346 N. MAYO TRAIL P.O. BOX 2947 PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

### Registered Agent Name/Address

WILLIAM B. KEENE C/O COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC. 346 N. MAYO TRAIL P.O. BOX 2947 PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

#### **Current Officers**

Chairman	VIRGIL OSBORNE	9890 ROBINSON CREEK RDVIRGIE KY 41572
		COED WE YELL SHOW

#### **Directors**

Director	Virgil Osborne	9890 ROBINSON CREEK RDVIRGIE KY 41572
Director	William B. Keene	PO BOX 2947PIKEVILLE KY 41502
Director	Rodney Ruth	PO BOX 751ELKHORN CITY KY 41522
Director	Ancie Casey	PO BOX 192FREEBURN KY 41528
Director	Brenda Davenport	PO BOX 1299 HAZARD KY 41702
Director	Jason Booher	120 CHAMPIONSHIP DR PIKEVILLE KY 41501
Director	Jimmy Caines	PO BOX 190 BELFRY KY 41514
Director	Bob Shurtleff Jr.	178 WALNUT ST PIKEVILLE KY 41501
Director	Jacob Colley	178 College Street Pikeville KY 41501

## **Signatures**

Signature Lisa Compton
Title Marketing Assistant